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Financial Results (1): Consolidated Summary
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-9.4-2,37222,93725,309(Interest repayment)

-37.2-11,70919,72631,435(Bad debt write offs)

YOY%YOY

-2,301
-2,702

374
-3,062
1,178

-4,262
-1,854

-

438
-770

-2,186
-8,696
-6,448

13/1212/12(¥ million)

-8.927,81630,519Net income before taxes
6.26,3986,024Extraordinary income

-12.521,46024,523Ordinary income

-4.836,54938,403Other operating expenses

---Expenses for Interest repayment

4.89,4929,053Credit cost

-14.74,4775,247Financial expenses

-4.150,51852,704Operating expenses
-18.438,48847,184Interest on loans to customers

-7.827,09929,400Net income

1,403
23,159

75,863

84.02,582Non-operating income

-18.418,896Operating income

-8.569,415Operating revenue

926
74,186
83,774

397,870
563,131

825
74,789
83,481

356,584
521,895

-101
603

-293
-41,285
-41,235

-10.9
0.8

-0.4
-10.4

-7.3

Installment receivable

Credit guarantee 

Loans outstanding

Total Receivable outstanding *

Customer accounts (thousands)
* Managed Asset Bases



-36.5-8,70915,16723,876Net income before taxes

-15.6-2,78315,10317,886Ordinary income 

-98.5-5,901905,991Extraordinary income

-39.5-10,98516,79927,785(Bad debt write-offs)
79.73,9898,9945,004Credit cost

-14.8-6113,5274,139Financial expenses

-4.4-95720,57921,537Other operating expenses  
-9.8-2,37621,97124,348(Interest repayment) 

----Expenses for Interest repayment

YOY%YOY

-7,907

2,191
-5,090

2,419
-4,447
-2,670

13/1212/12
( ¥ million )

7.933,10130,681Operating expenses
-12.231,94436,391Interest on loans to customers

-32.316,60924,517Net income

907
17,110

47,791

241.53,099Non-operating income
-29.812,019Operating income

-5.645,121Operating revenue

Financial Results (2): Summary of AIFUL 

82.1%
15.2%

654
291,767
353,780

87.9%
15.4%

592
262,925
352,907

+5.8pt
+0.2pt

-62
-28,841

-872

-
-

-9.5
-9.9
-0.2Total Receivable outstanding *

Average yield
Below 18% unsecured loan balance’s occupancy rate

Customer accounts (thousands)

Loan outstanding

2* Managed Asset Bases



13/1212/12

4,411
5,852

28
5,829
2,209
3,620

13,747
-

1,780
1,392

16,920
5,783
3,581
4,761
9,988
9,995

20,540

3,920
4,938

32
4,933

869
4,067

13,032
-

1,923
690

15,646
5,239
4,184
5,287
9,151
9,187

19,714

18.5914Net income before taxes

10.4544Credit guarantee and others

8.11,273Operating expenses

-14.4-603with Credit card

-9.9-525Loans

9.2837Credit card

-11.0-446Operating income

5.5714Other

--Expenses for interest repayment

-7.4-142Credit cost 

101.6701Financial expenses

12.5491Net income

-12.7-4Extraordinary income

18.2895Ordinary income

154.11,339Non-operating income

YOY%YOY
( ¥ million）

8.8808Installment receivable

826 4.2Operating revenue
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Financial Results (3): Summary of LIFECARD



Operating Results (1): Situation of Unsecured loans (non-consolidated)

◆ Trends of New applications, New accounts and Contract rate of Unsecured loan
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+8.7pt

YOY
+16.7%

YOY
+44.1%
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44.9%

26,520

59,001

3Q（3M）

38.7%

22,153

57,273

3Q（3M）

45.5%

85,568

188,187

45.4%

29,981

66,075

1Q（3M）
YOY

+8.7pt

+44.1%

+16.7%

FY2013  (9M)FY2012 (9M)

46.1%

29,067

63,111

2Q（3M）

36.1%

17,873

49,542

2Q（3M）

36.8%

59,401

161,20154,386New applications (num)

19,375New accounts (num)

35.6%

1Q（3M）

Contract rate (%)

(thousands) 



Operating Results (2): Loan Volume (non-consolidated) 
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YOY
+8.9%
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FY2011 FY2012 FY2013

(\ bn)

21,652

3,804

25,457

3Q（3M）

20,380

2,776

23,156

3Q（3M）

+8.9%75,63825,56924,61169,44122,23224,053Loan volume

+60.4%11,8064,0283,9747,3612,2302,355Loans to a new  
accounts

+2.8%63,83121,54120,63662,08020,00221,698Loans to a existing  
accounts

1Q（3M）
YOY(¥million)

FY2013  (9M)FY2012  (9M)

2Q（3M）2Q（3M）1Q（3M）

◆Trends of Loan volume



YOY
+0.8%
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13/1213/3

+0.8%74,78974,44074,186Credit guarantee*

YOY
12/12

Consolidated
(¥million) 13/1213/3

-0.4%83,48183,88583,774
Installment 

Receivable*

YOY
12/12

Consolidated
(¥million)

Operating Results (3): Credit Guarantee Business and Credit Card Business

◆ Trends of Credit Guarantee outstanding ◆ Trends of Installment Receivable outstanding

* Managed Asset Bases

(¥ bn） (¥ bn）
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Trends of Non-performing loans (1): Status of Bad Debt Write-offs

◆ Amount of Write-offs and Write-offs Ratio for Total Receivable Outstanding

YOY -37.2%

YOY -1.9pt
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Other

Waiver of principal  related to Interest 
repayment

-25.5%14,51319,488

-37.5%20,02932,065Total Write-offs  (1)+(2)

-1.9pt3.84%5.69%Write-offs ratio

-51.9%302630(2) Specific allowance for doubtful accounts

-56.4%

-37.2%

YOY

5,213

19,726

13/12
(9M)

11,947

31,435

12/12
(9M)

( ¥ million )

(1) Write-offs

(Consolidated) (Non-consolidated) 

-39.5%16,799

-56.4%5,213

-26.8%11,586

-53.8%250

-39.8%17,050

-3.2pt4.83%

YOY
13/12
(9M)

(Consolidated results)



Trends of NPL defined by FSA

Trends of Non-performing loans (2): Trends of NPL defined by FSA

-3.1pt10.5%13.6%Ratio of Unsecured loan NPL

-1.0pt25.4%26.4%Ratio of operating receivables NPL 

-31.1%15,64822,700Restructured loans

-9.5%2,7993,093Loans past due for three months or 
more

-27.6%29,59440,893Non-accrual loans

-7.3%35,61538,407Loans in legal bankruptcy

-20.4%83,657105,094Total non-performing loans

YOY
13/1212/12(¥ million)

2,237

-20.2%78,434

-7.2%35,551

-27.5%27,187

+1.2%T
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---Provisions

105,86637,61268,253Allowance at the end of FY2013/ 3Q

22,937-22,937Reversal (Interest repayment) 

TotalWaiver of 
principal

Interest 
repayment( ¥ million )

5,4445,213230Reversal (Waiver of principal)

91,421 134,24742,825Allowance at the beginning of FY2013 128,39042,82585,565

101,20537,61263,593

5,2135,213-

TotalWaiver of 
principal

Interest 
repayment

---

21,971 21,971-

Trends of Interest Repayment (1): Changes in Allowance and Monthly Interest Repayment

◆Allowance for losses on Interest repayment:
(Consolidated) (Non-consolidated)

3.3 1.2 8.5 2.9 2.9 2.5 2.6 5.5

2.52.8
2.6
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0.80.7
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3Q
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4Q 1Q

15.0bn

2Q

8.2bn

3Q
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4Q

◆ Monthly Interest Repayment (Cash-out basis) : Non-consolidated

(￥ bn)

2.7bn

2Q

8.9bn

1Q 3Q

7.9bn
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Trends of Interest Repayment (2): Interest Repayment related Indices

◆ Monthly Figure of Attorney Involvement (non-consolidated)

◆ Monthly Interest Repayment Claims (non-consolidated)

* Former LIFE and City’s are included from July 2011 due to group reorganization.

* May 2007(peak) =100

(num)



①

③

②

③「▲50.5bn」②「+1.8bn」①「+55.5bn」
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＋ ＋ ＝ + 6.8bn

Cash Flows and Funding: Consolidated

Cash flow from 
operating activities

Cash flow from 
investing activities

Cash flow from 
financing activities

At the beginning
of FY2013

【Cash inflow】【Cash outflow】 【Cash inflow】【Cash outflow】 【Cash inflow】 【Cash outflow】

Breakdown

Cash and
Cash 

equivalents
68.0bn

At the end of 
FY2013/ 3Q

Interest
Income, etc.

69.4bn

Loan
Collection

141.0bn

Securitization 
of Claims 27.5bn

Financial 
expenses 4.4bn

SG&A, etc. 
33.5bn

Losses on Interest 
repayment 20.4bn

Loans to
customer

124.0bn

Income due to 
sales of asset, etc.

2.6bn

Expenses due to purchase 
of asset, etc 0.8bn

Short-term
Borrowing,

etc.
404.1bn

Loan 
repayment 
and bonds 

redemption,
etc.

454.6bn

③

Repayment of  
other debts etc.

426.0bn

Bonds redemption
8.7bn

Repayment of 
ADR related 

obligation 19.8bn

Cash and 
Cash 

equivalents
61.1bn


